
Stop # Stop Details Time

Leave BUS GARAGE with a spare - left on Route 2 to 470 East - Bethlehem Exit - 

bear to the right - go straight at the ligth and go down Bethlehem Hill (pass Char 

House) to Elm Grove

5:58

Make a right at the light by McDonald's onto Kruger Street - Turn left onto 

Lounez Avenue (after the playground) 
6:15

Go straight at stop sign (Stone Church Road)

1 Stone Church Volunter Fire Department 6:25

2 Walnut Grove on right 6:30

3 1531 Stone Church Road - house by big wooden barn on right 6:32

4 2581 Stone Church Road - on right in turn 6:36

5 3145 Stone Church Road - second house (on the right) past Oklahoma Road - 

large two-story house - brick bottom with a cream colored siding on second floor

6:40

Turn right onto Sand Hill Road at triangle intersection

6

35 Sand Hill Road - immediate right after triangle intersection - house on right 

(Mondays, Tuesdays, and Wednesdays mornings only for sure - check other 

days)

6:41

7
Well Pad past Sand Hill Elementary on the left - pick up students from parents - 

wait on Bus 29-16 (11 students) and 31-17 (9 students) - get all transfers
6:42

Leave and go back to Stone Church Road - take left onto Stone Church Road

8 Go 1/4 mile on right to Oklahoma Road - will be in a vehicle 7:00

9 1166 Stone Church Road - gray house with gray garage on right 7:00

10
1156 Stone Church Road - pick up on right hand side - lane beside the white 

house hidden in trees before big tan pole building with green roof on right
7:02

11 526 Stone Church Road (every other week) 7:06

12 Corner of Parker and Lounez by the church (CROSS) 7:10
Turn right - go to light - take left up 29th Street hill - at light turn left onto Route 

88

13
SHERRARD MIDDLE SCHOOL - unload middle school students - transfer 1 

student to Bus #80 or Bus #87
7:20

14 JOHN MARSHALL HIGH SCHOOL - unload remaining students 7:40
Pull past the main entrance and stop right before the auditorium - buses will give 

you Gateway students to hold for Bus #64-22
Return to the BUS GARAGE 8:00

Bus # 77-22 - Stop Schedule - AM 
Driver - David Knox               Location:  Stone Church/Sand Hill

Revised 4.05.2024                        *denotes seldom rides



Location - Stone Church/Sand Hill
Stop # Stop Details Time

Leave BUS GARAGE 3:05

1 JOHN MARSHALL HIGH SCHOOL -  behind Bus #69 - second closest to school 3:18

Turn right and go up Rt. 2 - exit at 470E - then take the first exit (Bethlehem exit) - 

turn right and continue straight down Bethlehem Hill - turn right onto Krueger 

Street (by McDonald's) - turn left onto Lounez Avenue (street after Walgreen's)

2 Corner of Parker and Lounez by the church 3:40

3 Stone Church Volunteer Fire Department 3:42

4

1156 Stone Church Road -drop off on left hand side - lane beside the white 

house hidden in trees before big tan pole building with green roof on right 

(CROSS)

3:45

5 Walnut Grove on right 3:48

6 1531 Stone Church Road - house by big wooden barn on right 3:50

7
2581 Stone Church Road - on right in turn past the Farmhouse Lounge and 

Restaurant
3:56

Make a right at intersection - Sand Hill Road

8 35 Sand Hill Road 4:00

9
SAND HILL SCHOOL- unload all students to Bus #31-17 and Bus #29-16 - load 

elementary students and aide
4:01

Leave Sand Hill School - turn right onto Sand Hill Road - turn around at well pad 

and head back onto Sand Hill Road - make a left at the triangle onto Stone 

Church Road - go approximately 1/8 mile
10 3014 Stone Church Road on right 4:08

11 1166 Stone Church Road - house before tan pole barn on right 4:13

Make a left onto Kruger Street - Make a right onto bridge - Make a left onto Mill 

Acres Drive - Go past Elm Grove Elementary 

Go across bridge - pass Stacey's Crossing Apartments on the left

12
Go to the first left past the Volunteer Fire Department - this is your turnaround - 

back into lane before unloading
4:28

13 Stacey's Crossing Apartments by the mailboxes 4:33

CHECK FOR SLEEPERS before heading back to bus garage

SHERRARD MIDDLE SCHOOL to return aide to her vehicle 4:45

Back to BUS GARAGE 5:00

Bus #77-22  - Stop Schedule - PM 
Driver - David Knox                       Aide:  Meghan McCartney           

Revised 4.05.2024                        *denotes seldom rides


